TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoorsTek, Inc.		12/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2700 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76168861	SEMILON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: denverteas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Lesley S. Craig

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17200-033800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley S. Craig

Total Attachments: 5

900005196

source=SANMINA#page1.tif

source=SANMINA-pg2#page1.tif

source=SANMINA-pg3#page1.tif

source=SANMINA-pg4#page1.tif

source=SANMINA-pg5#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective December 30, 2003 (the "Effective Date") by and between COORSTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (the "Assigned Trademark"), as evidenced by ownership of and is the owner of the pending registration applications for, and, where applicable, the registrations of, such Assigned Trademark:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG. NO. ISSUE DATE
SEMILON	Europe	1, 7, 10	002234425 05/16/2001	002234425 05/16/2001
SEMILON	Japan	1	2001-25728 03/21/2001	
SEMILON	Korea	1	2001-21376 05/18/2001	
SEMILON	Taiwan	1	90019908 05/18/2001	01001203 06/16/2002
SEMILON	US	001;	76/168861 11/20/2000	

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor to the business of Assignor to which the Assigned Trademark relates, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and its associated registrations and registration applications, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2003, by and between Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties thereto, Assignor has agreed to assign and convey the Assigned Trademark and the registrations thereof and the pending registration applications therefor to Assignee.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Effective Date, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the

545518_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0697 Assigned Trademark, together with (i) the registrations of and registration applications for the Assigned Trademark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and a ssociated with the Assigned Trademark and the registrations of the Assigned Trademark, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Assigned Trademark or the registrations of the Assigned Trademark or the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademark.

Assignor acknowledges that no right to the Assigned Trademark, its registrations or its applications, is retained by the Assignor or conveyed to any party other than Assignee. Assignor agrees to take all actions and to cooperate as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to complete the transfer of the Assigned Trademark or to complete any pending application for the Assigned Trademark, including but not limited to by execution of any documents reasonably necessary or desirable in connection therewith.

This Assignment and the rights and obligations hereunder shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall be governed by the trademark law of the jurisdiction in which each registration or registration application was filed, as appropriate, but shall be otherwise governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado, without regard to principles of conflicts of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officers, has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

COORSTEK, INC.
By: Jane 7. Ballett Print Name: Dane 4. BARTLETT Its: SECRETARY
ACCEPTED, as of the day and year first above written, by
ASSIGNEE: SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION
Ву:
Print Name:
Its:

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>)	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Jefforson</u>)	
On <u>becewer 30</u> , 2003 before (Name, Title of Officer, Notary Public), personally apperent or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenthe within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument person acted, executed the instrument.	ce, to be the person whose name is subscribed to she/he executed the same in his/her authorized
JANIS HUNTER	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TOF COLORADO	Notaty Public My commission expires May 6, 2007
STATE OF	
On	ce, to be the person whose name is subscribed to she/he executed the same in his/her authorized
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public

Assigned Trademark, together with (i) the registrations of and registration applications for the Assigned Trademark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark and the registrations of the Assigned Trademark, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Assigned Trademark or the registrations of the Assigned Trademark or the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademark.

Assignor acknowledges that no right to the Assigned Trademark, its registrations or its applications, is retained by the Assignor or conveyed to any party other than Assignee. Assignor agrees to take all actions and to cooperate as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to complete the transfer of the Assigned Trademark or to complete any pending application for the Assigned Trademark, including but not limited to by execution of any documents reasonably necessary or desirable in connection therewith.

This Assignment and the rights and obligations hereunder shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall be governed by the trademark law of the jurisdiction in which each registration or registration application was filed, as appropriate, but shall be otherwise governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado, without regard to principles of conflicts of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officers, has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

COORSTEK, INC.
Ву:
Print Name:
Its:
ACCEPTED, as of the day and year first above written, by:
ASSIGNEE:
SANMINA-SQL CORPORATION
-0/11/10
By:
Print Name: Landy N. Furr
lts: President and Chief Operating Officer
, ,

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e the within instrument and acknowledged to me	y appeared, personally known to evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to that she/he executed the same in his/her authorized ament the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public
STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>)	
On <u>December</u> 30, 2003 b Name, Title of Officer, Notary Public), personally me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory en the within instrument and acknowledged to me	efore me, <u>Jeanne</u> Satkamo Notary Public y appeared <u>Randy M. Fury</u> , personally known to yidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to that she/he executed the same in his/her authorized ment the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
JOANNE SATKAMP Cummission # 1298992 Notary Public - California Sama Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 30, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal.